

FAMILY ZONE AWARDED A EUROPEAN PATENT

Family Zone is pleased to advise that the Company has been awarded a patent under the European Patent Convention for our device management system (no. 3130112).

This award follow our previously announced patent awards in Australia and the US:

- USA: Patent. No 10,462,149
- Australia: Patent. No. 2015245935
- Australia: Innovation Patent. No. 2014100338

The Company has also recently had patent applications accepted in these jurisdictions:

- Australia: Divisional Patent. No. 2019202203. Accepted July 2021
- New Zealand: Patent. No. 724638. Accepted May 2021

As previously communicated to the market, the Company maintains an ongoing intellectual property program seeking to protect it's innovations in cyber safety.

Our success in patent registration validates the uniqueness of our 'platform approach' to cyber safety and unlock global potential.

This announcement was made on 8 July 2021 and was authorised by the Board of Family Zone Cyber Safety Limited.



About Family Zone

Family Zone, supporting and protecting every child's digital journey, is an ASX-listed technology company and an emerging leader in the fast growing global cyber safety industry. Family Zone's unique innovation is its patented cyber safety ecosystem, a platform enabling a world-first collaboration between schools, parents and cyber safety educators. Family Zone's unique approach is delivering rapid growth in the education sector, as well as through direct sales and scalable reseller arrangements with telco providers.

To learn more about the Family Zone platform and the Company please visit www.familyzone.com.

Contacts

Tim Levy
Managing Director
timl@familyzone.com
+61 413 563 333

Tim Dohrmann
Investor Relations
tim@nwrcommunications.com.au
+61 468 420 846

Family Zone Cyber Safety Ltd 945 Wellington Street West Perth, WA 6005

Ends.